Shares issued under Prospectus 12 January 2016

Despatch of holding statements 13 January 2016

Shares commence trading in ASX 19 January 2016

The above dates are indicative only and may change without notice. The Company reserves

the right to extend the Closing Date or close the Offer early without notice which may have a

consequential effect on the other events in the indicative timetable.

3. ISSUE OF ADDITIONAL SEED CAPITAL

3.1 Background

The Company has issued an additional 4,523,000 Shares, at an issue price of
$0.10 per Share, to seed capital investors that are exempt under Section 708 of

the Corporations Act, to raise a further $452,300 before costs to cover working
capital and additional costs of the IPO process.

3.2 Revised Capital Structure

The Company’s capital structure on completion of the Offer has changed due
to the issue of additional Shares since the date of issue of the Replacement
Prospectus.

The original capital structure table set out in Sections 4 and 5.11 of the

Replacement Prospectus are to be replaced with the following:

Shares

Minimum
Subscription
($4,400,000)

% of
total

Shares

Maximum
Subscription
($4,500,000)

% of
total

Shares

Existing Shares1 46,824,701 57.91% 46,824,701 57.56%

Shares to be issued under the

Offer2
22,000,000 27.21% 22,500,000 27.66%

This Second Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Replacement Prospectus
dated 3 August 2015 and first supplementary prospectus dated 19 October 2015 issued by Golden
Eagle Mining Ltd (ACN 145 676 900).

3

Shares to be issued under

the Chitty/Devant

Syndicate Offer3

5,830,595 7.21% 5,830,595 7.17%

Shares to be issued to

Charles Chitty4
5,000,100 6.18% 5,000,100 6.15%

Shares to be issued to

Raptor and DRP5
1,000,000 1.24% 1,000,000 1.23%

Shares to be issued to

Paradigm6
200,000 0.25% 200,000 0.25%

Total on completion of Offer 80,855,396 100% 81,355,396 100%

Performance Rights Minimum
Subscription
($4,400,000)

% of
total

Shares

Maximum
Subscription
($4,500,000)

% of
total

Shares

Performance Rights on issue7 1,200,000 100% 1,200,000 100%

Performance Rights to be

issued under the Offer
Nil 0% Nil 0%

Total on completion of the
Offer

1,200,000 100% 1,200,000 100%

Notes:

1. Certain of the Shares currently on issue may be subject to ASX escrow provisions

restricting their transferability as set out in Section 6.3 of the Replacement Prospectus.

2. Shares issued under the Replacement Prospectus will rank equally with the existing Shares

on issue. The key rights attaching to the Shares are summarised at section 13.1 of the

Replacement Prospectus.

3. Under the terms of the Devant/Chitty Option Agreement, the Company has agreed to

issue to the Chitty/Devant Syndicate that number of Shares equivalent to the debt owed

to each Chitty/Devant Syndicate (each Share being at a value of $0.20 per Share).